-7 7 Commission DocketNo. 7 &-05 /£ 30

Agenda Date Assigned 7 g

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE AND WAIVER OF CUSTOMER NOTICE RULES REQUESTED BY:

Dahl-Smyth, inc. ~ G-165 600 233 798

Disposal Services

Utility proposes to change Tariff Number 13
(tariff title, price list title, etc.)

Present provisions are;
The rates shown in tariff pages 15,20,20A,25,27,28,28A,28B,29, and 29A include disposal cost calculated at $36.00 per

ton at the Sudbury Road Landfill,

Proposed changes are:

The rates.shown in revised tariff pages 15,20,20A,25,27,28,28A,28B,29, and 29A include disposal cost calculated at the
new rate of $41.82 per ton at the Sudbury Road Landfill, owned by the City of Walla Walla.

Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions
with less than statutory notice and to provide notification fo customers on less than required notice.

This is a filing to recover disposal costs under provisions of RCW 81.77.160. Rate increase notices will be included with

customer billings at the end of November.
Weldon T. Burton CPA is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of _Dahl-Smyth, Inc. — G-165

(Name and title of issuing agent) (Name of Utility)

Signature and Title of Company Officer

| request these provisions become effective on _January 1, 2006

WMM | aalos

"Weldon T. Burton GPA *

{360) 896-7470 (360) 256-9864 weldon@ibee.n
(Telephone Number) {Fax Number) (E-Mail Address)

1202 SE 103 Ave Vancouver WA 98664-4738
{Mailing Address) (City) (State) Zip Code)

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

QRDER

The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to
enter this order granting the provisions requested above.

™ - -
DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this dj 8 Day of Dl(:@m M , A0 05

(Month and Year)

Secretary
Util LSN Form 02/24/04



